

## City of High Point

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018-224	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Contract			Status:	Approved		
File created:	7/9/2018			In control:	Finance Committee		
On agenda:	7/12/2018			Final action:	7/16/2018		
Title:	Contract- Rear Loading Refuse Truck City Council is requested to approve a contract with Amick Equipment Company in the amount of \$183,934.41 for the purchase of a 2018 Freightliner truck with a New Way Rear Loading Refuse body to replace a vehicle that is no longer useful. Council is also requested to declare the old truck as surplus and authorize staff to dispose of through the online auction process.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2. Contract - Rear Loading Refuse Trucks						
Date	Ver. Action By	1		Act	on	Result	

Date	ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/16/2018	1	City Council	approved	Pass
7/12/2018	1	Finance Committee	Committee Recommended Approval	Pass

## **Contract- Rear Loading Refuse Truck**

City Council is requested to approve a contract with Amick Equipment Company in the amount of \$183,934.41 for the purchase of a 2018 Freightliner truck with a New Way Rear Loading Refuse body to replace a vehicle that is no longer useful. Council is also requested to declare the old truck as surplus and authorize staff to dispose of through the online auction process. [Enter body here.]